The World’s Leading
Manufacturer Of Trailer Sliders
For Over Four Decades.
Slider
Applications
& Parts
Advancing the Practical Application of Suspension Technology
Springfield, MO n (800) 654-8824 n (417) 862-5012

A version of this product equipped with fabricated hangers is
available on request.
How To Order Your 9036i Slider Assembly
The 9036i slider is designed to operate between the I-beams
of a container chassis; therefore no body rails are required.
1. Determine if the 36” spring/I-beam centers of the 9036i
will fit within the envelope of your particular application.
See Figs. 1 and 2.
2. The 9036i is only available with the hangers attached at
our factory.
3. Even with the simplicity of the 9036i, each unit must be
ordered by a description of the slider.
Example:
A 9036i slider with a 36” spring/I-beam centers, CH9700
hangers attached would be ordered as follows:
 Quantity Model Spring Centers
 1 ea. 9036i 36”
1 ea. 9036i - 36” spring centers – w/CH9700 hangers attached*
* If you are ordering a complete suspension with the slider, a
description of the suspension unit must follow (i.e. 3/4 seats for 5”
round axles, less standard 3-leaf springs with 7040-08 U-bolts).
Bill of Materials
 Item Part No. Quantity Description
 1 24687-01 1 Pull Handle
 2 551-00 1 Cotter Pin - 1/8 x 1-1/4
 3 8054-00 3 Plain Washer – 5/8
 4 8018-02 1 Spring - Hel Ex, 1.00 PD x 10.125 LG
 5 8026-00 1 Crank – Puller Kit
 6 24692-01 1 Lock Pin Cage Assembly w/EZ-Pull
 7 11512-05 12 Hex Bolt – 5/8-18 UNF x 1-3/4 LG, GR 8
 8 10273-00 24 Washer – 1/8 x 21/32 ID x 1-5/16 OD
 9 11513-03 12 Hex Locknut – 5/8-18UNF 2B, GR C
 10 9627-00 24 Thread Form Screw – 5/16-18 x .75, CS HD
 11 12818-01 6 Slider Pad – UHMWPE 1/4 x 4 x 5.5
 12 24425-01 1 Hold Down Assembly - Cast
Fig. 1
7.50 REF
43.50 REF 43.50 REF
99.75 REF
7.00 REF
7.00 REF
2.81*
TYP
4.81
Required
Clearance
Fig. 2
36” Spring/I-beam Centers
35.63 Pin Cage Width
*Note: The lock pin holes in the web of the
I-beam are to be 1.832” in diameter and must
be accurately located a distance of 2.81” from
the bottom of the I-beam flange.
2 3
4 5
6
7

A version of this product equipped with fabricated hangers is
available on request.
How To Order Your 9036i Slider Assembly
The 9036i slider is designed to operate between the I-beams
of a container chassis; therefore no body rails are required.
1. Determine if the 36” spring/I-beam centers of the 9036i
will fit within the envelope of your particular application.
See Figs. 1 and 2.
2. The 9036i is only available with the hangers attached at
our factory.
3. Even with the simplicity of the 9036i, each unit must be
ordered by a description of the slider.
Example:
A 9036i slider with a 36” spring/I-beam centers, CH9700
hangers attached would be ordered as follows:
 Quantity Model Spring Centers
 1 ea. 9036i 36”
1 ea. 9036i - 36” spring centers – w/CH9700 hangers attached*
* If you are ordering a complete suspension with the slider, a
description of the suspension unit must follow (i.e. 3/4 seats for 5”
round axles, less standard 3-leaf springs with 7040-08 U-bolts).
Bill of Materials
 Item Part No. Quantity Description
 1 24687-01 1 Pull Handle
 2 551-00 1 Cotter Pin - 1/8 x 1-1/4
 3 8054-00 3 Plain Washer – 5/8
 4 8018-02 1 Spring - Hel Ex, 1.00 PD x 10.125 LG
 5 8026-00 1 Crank – Puller Kit
 6 24692-01 1 Lock Pin Cage Assembly w/EZ-Pull
 7 11512-05 12 Hex Bolt – 5/8-18 UNF x 1-3/4 LG, GR 8
 8 10273-00 24 Washer – 1/8 x 21/32 ID x 1-5/16 OD
 9 11513-03 12 Hex Locknut – 5/8-18UNF 2B, GR C
 10 9627-00 24 Thread Form Screw – 5/16-18 x .75, CS HD
 11 12818-01 6 Slider Pad – UHMWPE 1/4 x 4 x 5.5
 12 24425-01 1 Hold Down Assembly - Cast
Fig. 1
7.50 REF
43.50 REF 43.50 REF
99.75 REF
7.00 REF
7.00 REF
2.81*
TYP
4.81
Required
Clearance
Fig. 2
36” Spring/I-beam Centers
35.63 Pin Cage Width
*Note: The lock pin holes in the web of the
I-beam are to be 1.832” in diameter and must
be accurately located a distance of 2.81” from
the bottom of the I-beam flange.
2 3
4 5
6
7

A version of this product equipped with fabricated hangers is
available on request.
How To Order Your 9036i Slider Assembly
The 9036i slider is designed to operate between the I-beams
of a container chassis; therefore no body rails are required.
1. Determine if the 36” spring/I-beam centers of the 9036i
will fit within the envelope of your particular application.
See Figs. 1 and 2.
2. The 9036i is only available with the hangers attached at
our factory.
3. Even with the simplicity of the 9036i, each unit must be
ordered by a description of the slider.
Example:
A 9036i slider with a 36” spring/I-beam centers, CH9700
hangers attached would be ordered as follows:
 Quantity Model Spring Centers
 1 ea. 9036i 36”
1 ea. 9036i - 36” spring centers – w/CH9700 hangers attached*
* If you are ordering a complete suspension with the slider, a
description of the suspension unit must follow (i.e. 3/4 seats for 5”
round axles, less standard 3-leaf springs with 7040-08 U-bolts).
Bill of Materials
 Item Part No. Quantity Description
 1 24687-01 1 Pull Handle
 2 551-00 1 Cotter Pin - 1/8 x 1-1/4
 3 8054-00 3 Plain Washer – 5/8
 4 8018-02 1 Spring - Hel Ex, 1.00 PD x 10.125 LG
 5 8026-00 1 Crank – Puller Kit
 6 24692-01 1 Lock Pin Cage Assembly w/EZ-Pull
 7 11512-05 12 Hex Bolt – 5/8-18 UNF x 1-3/4 LG, GR 8
 8 10273-00 24 Washer – 1/8 x 21/32 ID x 1-5/16 OD
 9 11513-03 12 Hex Locknut – 5/8-18UNF 2B, GR C
 10 9627-00 24 Thread Form Screw – 5/16-18 x .75, CS HD
 11 12818-01 6 Slider Pad – UHMWPE 1/4 x 4 x 5.5
 12 24425-01 1 Hold Down Assembly - Cast
Fig. 1
7.50 REF
43.50 REF 43.50 REF
99.75 REF
7.00 REF
7.00 REF
2.81*
TYP
4.81
Required
Clearance
Fig. 2
36” Spring/I-beam Centers
35.63 Pin Cage Width
*Note: The lock pin holes in the web of the
I-beam are to be 1.832” in diameter and must
be accurately located a distance of 2.81” from
the bottom of the I-beam flange.
2 3
4 5
6
7